PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Edbert E L Dittmar	07/05/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventure, Inc.
Street Address:	5002 North Industrial Way
City:	Coeur d'Alene
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83815

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6799611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)228-3070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425 271 7700

Email: dtingey@tingeylaw.com

Correspondent Name: David L Tingey

Address Line 1: 15 South Grady Way, Suite 336
Address Line 4: Renton, WASHINGTON 98057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L Tingey

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dittmar_Assignment#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 6799

PATENT REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Edbert E. L. Dittmar ("Patentee") is the sole owner of Letters Patent granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/05/2004 for decorative icing dispenser technology described therein ("Technology") and which application was assigned Application Serial Number 11/748,811, and US Patent Number 6,799,611 and

Whereas Inventure, Inc., an Alaska corporation, ("Assignee") whose primary mail address is 5002 North Industrial Way, Coeur d'Alene Idaho 83815 and whose legal office address is 3059 Mountainwood Circle, Juneau, Alaska 99801 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now therefore in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00)), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Patentee by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee and Assignee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $\underline{5^{7/4}}$ day of July 2007 at	<u> Co e</u>	eur	d'Alene	<u> IO</u>
4		Desc.		andrew and andrew
<i></i> Edb	ert F	Dittmai	Patentee	

State of TCOMO)
County of KOOF(10) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence Edbert E. L. Dittmar is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Notary Public in and, for the

State of Tours

, residing at <u>CDM</u>

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 07/11/2007